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The meetioo was called to order at 10.40 a.m. 

The CHAIRMAN: The present public meeting of the Committee on 

Applications for Review of Administrative Tribunal Judqements has heen convened 

pursuant to paraqraph 4 of article VII of the rules of procedure of the Committee, 

contained in document A/AC. 86/2/Rev. 3. That paraqraph provides as .follows: 

"The decisions of the Committee and the text of any questions to he 

addressed to the International Court of Justice, as well as the results of and 

the participants in any votes taken durinq the Private deliberations, shall be 

formally announced in a public meeting, at which any member of the Committee 

ma,y make a statement for the record." 

The Committee on Applications for Review of Administrative Tribunal 

Judgements, having examined the application of Ms. Silveira at its meeting held on 

5 February 1990, has decided without a vote that there was not a substantial basis 

for that application under article 11 of the Statute of the Administrative Tribunal 

and has therefore concluded that the International Court of Justice should not be 

requested to give an advisory opinion in respect of Judqement No. 458 delivered by 

the United Nations Administrative Tribunal in the case of Silveira aqainst the 

Secretary-Gener~! of the United Nations. 

The Committee on Applications for Review of Administrative Tribunal 

Judgements, havinq examined the application of Mr. Salaymeh at its meetinq held on 

5 Februarv 1990, has decided without a vote that there was not a substantial basis 

for that application under article 11 of the Statute of the Administrative Tribunal 

and has therefore concluded that the International Court of Justice should not be 

requested to give an advisory opinion in respect of Judqement No. 469 delivered by 

the United Nations Administrative Tribunal in the case of Salaymeh aqainst the 

Commissioner-General of the United Nations Relief and Works J\qency for Palestine 

Refugees in the Near East. 



EMS/2 A/AC.86/XXXIV/PV.2 
3 

(The Chairman) 

The Committee on Applications for Review of Administrative Tribunal 

Judgements, having -examined the application of Ms. Wheeler at its meeting held on 

5 February 1990, has decided without a vote that there was not a suhstantial basis 

for that application under article 11 of the Statute of the Administrative Tribunal 

and has therefore concluded that the International Court of Justice should not he 

requested to give an advisory opinion in respect of Judgement No. 467 delivered by 

the United Nations Administrative Tribunal in the case of Wheeler against the 

Secretary-General of the United Nations. 

As no menber of the Committee wishes to make a statement for the record, I 

announce that this concludes the work of the Co~mittee on Applications for Review 

of Administrative Tribunal Judgements at its thirty-fourth session. 

The meeting rose at · l0~4S · a.m. 




